R63,6l
R67,68
R69,70
R102
R109
R201
R202
R203

R20L,

S1
S2
S101
5201

5202

T2
T201

T202

V1,5
V2,6
V3,7
Vi, 8
V9

V10
V1l
viz2
V13

Vil

Wirewound 200%
Wirewound 12K
Wirewound 5%
Wirewound 18K
Wirewound 12K
Wirewound 1.5K
Wirewound 30%
Thermistor

Wirewound 30%

SWITCHES

10%
10%
5%
5%

10%

10%

10%

2W
oW
EW
oW
Y]
20W
oW

5W

Sub-sonic filter switch

Output impedance swtich

Meter range switch

Line voltage swit

Thermal cut-out

ch

TRANSFORMERS

Output transformer

Power trans. (high voltage)

Power trans. (low voltage)

TUBES
6LQ6/6JEEB
6LQb6/6ITELB
6L.Q6/6JE6B
61Q6/6JE6B
124X7/ECC83
12AX7/ECCB3
6DJ8/ECC88
6CGT/6FQT
6DJIB/ECCB8

6BLT7GTA

FRONT PANEL & TRIM

Front panel

Side frame (right
Side frame (left)
Front panel handl
Gain knob

Meter range knob
Output range knob

Meter bezel

LAMPS

#1855 (METER)

)

es

139-069
139-053
139-068
139-062
139-063
139-064
139-067
14)1-006
139-067

148-002
116-113
16-112
1119-006

153-010

0L3-766
0L 3-765
0L3-76L

165-059
165-059
165-059
165-059
165-019
165-019
165-056
165-057
165-056
165-058

002-026
0l13-830
0l 3-831
020-025
090-076
090-076
090-076

020-022

058-030

MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS
Shipping crate
Owners manual
Line cord
Fuseholder
Hardware package
Cooling fan

Cooling fan guard

oli3-832
038-222
170-038
178-001
043-799
098-135
098-136

10C101736-M291MN




